FORM PTC 5 1-31-92  REC	EET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offi		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Yuji KANO, Yoshihiro KAITSUKA	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Japan Crown Cork Co., Ltd.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No	Street Address: 3-1, Uchisaiwai- cho 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku,		
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	City: Tokyo:  Country: Japan  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application,  A. Patent Application No.(s)	the execution date of the application is: December 22, 2000  B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers atta	inched? Yes X No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed Any deficiencies may be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Internal Address:			
Street Address: 1300 North Seventeenth Street Suite 1800	8. Deposit account number: 01-2135		
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22209	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document.  James N. Dresser Name of Person Signing Attorney Registration No. 22,973 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  02/14/2001 HLE333 00000042 09778768	February 8, 2001 Date		
P FC:581 40.00 DP 10.00 DP			
,			

03-07-2001

PATENT REEL: 011550 FRAME: 0218

Docket No.:358.39447X00

## **ASSIGNMENT**

n a	For good and valuable consideration, med inventor, I hereby sell and assign to <u>Ja</u>			
	3-1 Uchisaiwai - cho 1 - chome			
its	successors and assigns or other legal representation and to Plastic Contains	ntatives all my rights, title		for the United States of
entern by	vented by me (if only one is named below) on for United States Letters Patent therefor, nich may be granted therefor, and all division tire ownership of the said Letters Patent when Japan Crown Cork Co., Ltd.  In for which said Letters Patent may be gran me or us if this assignment and sale had not be And I hereby agree to sign and executed proper in the prosecution of the above-name of the said proper, substitute, divisional, rene	executed by me even date ons, continuations and examples and examples and exits successors, assigns or other ted, as fully and entirely a een made; any further documents oned application or in the property of the examples and	herewith, and all United tensions thereof, the injoyed by said ner legal representatives the same would have a instruments which manageration and prosect	es, to the full end of the been held and enjoyed hay be necessary, lawful, ution of any continuing,
	interference proceedings, or otherwise to secu			amendment, extension,
	And I do hereby authorize and request Japan Crown Cork Co., Ltd.	the Commissioner of Pate	nts to issue said Letter	rs Patent to said
			·	
	•	(Full Name)	Japan / * ·	(Signature)
1)			Guze	Kano
	Residence Hiratsuka – shi, Japan			Japan
	Post Office Address C/O Hiratsuka - koujou of Japan Crown Cork Co., Ltd.  2-12 Nagatoro, Hiratsuka - shi, Kanagawa - ken, Japan  Date Dec. 22, 2000 Inventor Yoshihiro KAITSUKA Yoshihiro Kaitsuka			
2)	Date Dec. 22, 2000 Inventor Residence Hiratsuka - shi, Japan		· joshupuzo	Japan Japan
3)	2 - 12 Nagate	koujou of Japan Crown Cork Co., Ltd. atoro, Hiratsuka – shi, Kanagawa – ken, Japan		
<i>J</i>		Citizenship		
	Post Office Address		-	
4)	DateInventor			
	Residence		Citizenship	
	Post Office Address			
5)	DateInventor			
	Residence		Citizenship	
	Post Office Address			
117.				
Wit	ness(es) All) Atsushi Suzuki 2)		4)	
	1)		<i>5</i> )	

**RECORDED: 02/08/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 011550 FRAME: 0219